TT 1762 / TT 1763
TEN TEN HAND SHOWER
INSTALLATION GUIDE
2
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Professional installation
We recommend that our products are fitted by
a fully qualified professional plumber. They should
be installed correctly and in accordance with all
local water regulations and the system protected
by non-return valves (not supplied). All products
and connections should be accessible for routine
servicing.
Suits all systems
This Lefroy Brooks product is potentially suitable
for every possible application, type of boiler and
water supply pressure. However if the supply
pressure is below 1 bar it is advisable to fit a water
pump. For systems with combination boilers,
it is not advisable to fit pumps (refer to boiler
manufacturer).
Supply temperature safety notice
Hand shower supplied from manual hot and cold water
supplies.
A thermostatic mixing valve (TMV) should be
fitted (not supplied) to the hot supply to restrict
the temperature to a safe working or maximum
temperature to comply with local building
regulations, current legislation, relevant standards
and codes of practice. Maximum allowed
temperatures vary subject to type of installation
or specification of building.
Hand shower supplied from a thermostatic shower
control.
There is no need to fit a thermostatic mixing valve
(TMV).
Flushing system
It is most important to flush out all pipework
thoroughly before connecting the product.
Supply connections
Lefroy Brooks do not supply any pipework or
connections for hand showers as they can be
installed in a variety of configurations subject
to each customers installation, design or
requirements.
Water quality
In hard water areas, a suitable water treatment
system should be provided to prevent limescale
deposits (calcium deposits) which may effect
the long term performance of the hand shower.
Exterior surfaces should be gently wiped with a
dry soft cloth after use to minimise water stains
and limescale deposits.
Servicing
All serviceable parts are available to maintain your
Lefroy Brooks product.
39mm
30mm
234mm
G½
(Ø21mm)
G½
(Ø21mm)
45mm37mm
Ø46mm
20mm
max.
3
DIMENSIONS
Not to scale
4
INSTALLATION
1	 Mark the hole position for the hook on the
mounting surface.
2	 Drill a hole using a Ø6mm drill bit.
3	 Insert the wall plug into the hole.
4	 Screw the hook into place.
Mounting
surface
Face plate
5
1	 Mark the hole position for the wall outlet.
2	 Drill a Ø23–24mm hole in the mounting
surface.
3	 Place the threaded tail through the hole in the
mounting surface.
4	 Locate the washer onto the threaded tail.
5	 Screw the backnut onto the threaded tail and
tighten to secure the wall outlet.
Note: Before fitting the wall outlet ensure that a rubber ‘O’ ring is fitted to the rear of  the face plate. This is
factory fitted, though may have worked loose during transit.
INSTALLATION – TT 1763 ONLY
Screw
(PSP055)
Spray plate
(PSP053)
‘O’ ring
(PSP052)
Diffuser
(PSP054)
6
SERVICING – CLEANING THE ROSE
1	 Unscrew and remove the screw from the
centre of the shower rose.
2	 The spray plate, ‘O’ ring and diffuser can now
be removed. The spray plate and diffuser can
be cleaned using warm soapy water.
3	 After cleaning assemble in the reverse order.
7
FAULT FINDING
Water flow from the hand shower is reduced.
•  Debris from the water supply may be causing restriction within the hand shower. The spray plate and
internal diffuser can be removed for cleaning. See ‘servicing – cleaning the rose’ section.
Water drips from the end of the flexible shower hose.
•  Tighten the connection at the end of the shower hose. If water continues to drip then unscrew the
connection and replace the washer. We recommend replacing the washers at both ends of the hose.
REPLACEMENT PARTS
PSP052	 –	 ‘O’ ring from rose.
PSP053	 –	Spray plate.
PSP054	 –	Diffuser.
PSP055	 –	Screw.
PSP056	 –	Hook (Including wall plug).
LB2100	 –	Flexible shower hose with hexagonal ends. 1.5m x 8mm bore.
PSP044	 –	Pair of shower hose washers.
Whilst every effort is made to ensure the accuracy of these, they are subject to change without
notice as part of the company’s product development process. The use of trademarks, product design
and artwork is subject to licence or agreement with LBIP Ltd. The design registrations, trademark registrations
and copyrights are protected by law and the use or reproduction outside the terms of an agreement is prohibited.
The right to modify designs and dimensions is reserved. LBIP Ltd is a member of ACID (Anti Copying in Design). E&OE
© LBIP Ltd 2022
CONTRACT ENQUIRIES
+44 (0)1992 708 316
CUSTOMER SERVICE, SPARES & TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES
+44 (0)1902 390 894
L E F R OY B R O O K S . C O . U K
20.065.249B / JANUARY 2022